CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2018

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 7,850
FASCs 2
Hospitals 7,848

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 960
531 486
532** 1,455
534 133
535** 454
537 733
541 18
542 69
543** 870
544> 1,041
546 90
547 551
549 990

Average
Charge

$19,955
$10,984
$19,958

$23,006
$18,676
$27,992
$16,797
$24,571
$19,182
$19,573
$15,702
$14,577
$16,662
$13,732
$14,421
$16,834

Standard
Deviation

$10,557
$4,703
$10,557

$11,468
$8,792
$13,269
$9,007
$8,604
$3,321
$4,742
$2,357
$3,490
$6,985
$3,408
$5,220
$11,973

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$13,274
$7,659
$13,275

$12,974
$14,088
$16,119
$11,752
$19,559
$16,964
$16,775
$14,558
$13,062
$13,562
$10,452
$11,849

$7,877

50th
$16,585
$10,984
$16,591

$21,502
$16,416
$26,999
$12,365
$22,089
$17,488
$18,007
$14,853
$13,512
$14,539
$13,395
$12,496
$13,868

60th
$18,280
$10,984
$18,284

$23,236
$17,112
$27,690
$13,060
$23,150
$18,576
$18,273
$14,942
$13,734
$15,027
$14,210
$12,712
$15,722

70th
$21,721
$14,310
$21,722

$24,570
$17,851
$28,765
$15,887
$24,099
$20,525
$18,551
$15,127
$14,494
$15,765
$15,248
$13,214
$16,600

75th
$23,939
$14,310
$23,939

$25,502
$18,611
$31,673
$16,699
$25,041
$21,253
$19,236
$15,349
$15,126
$16,529
$15,780
$14,435
$17,643

80th
$26,512
$14,310
$26,512

$26,974
$19,708
$34,523
$20,040
$27,779
$21,741
$23,435
$16,643
$15,728
$17,540
$16,280
$16,984
$20,532

85th
$27,748
$14,310
$27,748

$32,484
$20,954
$36,876
$28,478
$31,883
$22,375
$28,085
$17,211
$16,583
$18,663
$17,297
$18,367
$27,676

90th
$32,582
$14,310
$32,622

$39,213
$24,768
$48,183
$33,247
$34,759
$23,246
$30,687
$18,412
$17,984
$22,946
$18,349
$19,192
$33,954

95th
$41,547
$14,310
$41,547

$48,032
$38,322
$56,609
$38,149
$40,675
$25,221
$32,231
$22,902
$20,891
$32,448
$20,534
$24,909
$45,468




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
315
072

098
124
314
139

ZIP:

018
311

189
141

ZIP:

086

085
087
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

091

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

067

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee
Falls, Inc

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Aurora Medical Center in Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532*

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

Monroe Clinic

537+

St Mary's Hospital

UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

541**
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield
Grafton
Menomonee Falls

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Burlington
Franklin
Kenosha
Waukesha
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine

Beloit
Janesville

Monroe
Madison

Madison
Madison

Marinette

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 206 $21,193  $14,912  $13,428
H 250 $25,503  $21,874 $7,400
H 171 $14,589  $12,692 $3,958
H 3 * * *
H 119 $27,866  $24,634 $8,798
H 91 $16,743  $12,938  $10,093
H 120 $32,723  $26,432  $13,659
H 22 $12,605 $12,534 $516
H 106 $18,048  $13,852 $9,774
H 87 $15420  $14,367 $2,594
H 268 $20,485  $17,438 $9,415
H 35 $18,029  $13,905  $11,552
H 224 $20,752  $15,634  $10,368
H 934 $33,778  $28,065  $11,841
H 260 $14,846  $13,443 $4,428
H 133 $16,797  $12,365 $9,007
H 206 $26,426  $23,885 $6,894
H 189 $22,712  $20,234 $9,101
H 59 $24,051 $18,233  $10,861
H 612 $19,142  $17,461 $3,173
H 37 $21,827  $19,642 $4,453
H 84 $18,313  $16,875 $3,265
H 18 $19,573  $18,007 $4,742
H 69 $15,702  $14,853 $2,357
H 65 $16,385  $14,467 $4,807
H 233 $13,006  $12,095 $2,251
H 175 $15,314  $13,630 $3,677
H 397 $14,879  $13,557 $3,431



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
145
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

322
029
030

ZIP:

004

003

034
092
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center
Aspirus Wausau Hospital
Ascension St. Clare's Hospital

546*

Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

547**

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Marshfield
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 252 $21,937 $16,401 $11,346
H 455 $15,647 $14,565 $3,240
H 332 $14,082 $13,635 $3,427
H 43 $15,849 $15,699 $2,782
H 47 $11,794 $10,662 $2,717
H 66 $11,609 $11,157 $1,925
H 228 $16,316 $12,833 $6,827
H 257 $13,462 $12,123 $3,179
H 123 $17,656 $16,418 $3,347
H 373 $9,783 $7,763 $5,857
H 212 $30,070 $30,879 $16,621
H 95 $11,220 $8,093 $7,358
H 81 $16,394 $15,463 $4,613
H 106 $19,583 $16,975 $5,341



