CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 **Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography**

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number		Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases		Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	7,850	\$19,955	\$10,557	\$13,274	\$16,585	\$18,280	\$21,721	\$23,939	\$26,512	\$27,748	\$32,582	\$41,547
FASCs	2	\$10,984	\$4,703	\$7,659	\$10,984	\$10,984	\$14,310	\$14,310	\$14,310	\$14,310	\$14,310	\$14,310
Hospitals	7,848	\$19,958	\$10,557	\$13,275	\$16,591	\$18,284	\$21,722	\$23,939	\$26,512	\$27,748	\$32,622	\$41,547
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	960	\$23,006	\$11,468	\$12,974	\$21,502	\$23,236	\$24,570	\$25,502	\$26,974	\$32,484	\$39,213	\$48,032
531**	486	\$18,676	\$8,792	\$14,088	\$16,416	\$17,112	\$17,851	\$18,611	\$19,708	\$20,954	\$24,768	\$38,322
532**	1,455	\$27,992	\$13,269	\$16,119	\$26,999	\$27,690	\$28,765	\$31,673	\$34,523	\$36,876	\$48,183	\$56,609
534**	133	\$16,797	\$9,007	\$11,752	\$12,365	\$13,060	\$15,887	\$16,699	\$20,040	\$28,478	\$33,247	\$38,149
535**	454	\$24,571	\$8,604	\$19,559	\$22,089	\$23,150	\$24,099	\$25,041	\$27,779	\$31,883	\$34,759	\$40,675
537**	733	\$19,182	\$3,321	\$16,964	\$17,488	\$18,576	\$20,525	\$21,253	\$21,741	\$22,375	\$23,246	\$25,221
541**	18	\$19,573	\$4,742	\$16,775	\$18,007	\$18,273	\$18,551	\$19,236	\$23,435	\$28,085	\$30,687	\$32,231
542**	69	\$15,702	\$2,357	\$14,558	\$14,853	\$14,942	\$15,127	\$15,349	\$16,643	\$17,211	\$18,412	\$22,902
543**	870	\$14,577	\$3,490	\$13,062	\$13,512	\$13,734	\$14,494	\$15,126	\$15,728	\$16,583	\$17,984	\$20,891
544**	1,041	\$16,662	\$6,985	\$13,562	\$14,539	\$15,027	\$15,765	\$16,529	\$17,540	\$18,663	\$22,946	\$32,448
546**	90	\$13,732	\$3,408	\$10,452	\$13,395	\$14,210	\$15,248	\$15,780	\$16,280	\$17,297	\$18,349	\$20,534
547**	551	\$14,421	\$5,220	\$11,849	\$12,496	\$12,712	\$13,214	\$14,435	\$16,984	\$18,367	\$19,192	\$24,909
549**	990	\$16,834	\$11,973	\$7,877	\$13,868	\$15,722	\$16,600	\$17,643	\$20,532	\$27,676	\$33,954	\$45,468

CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	206	\$21,193	\$14,912	\$13,428
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	250	\$25,503	\$21,874	\$7,400
072	Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee Falls, Inc	Menomonee Falls	Н	171	\$14,589	\$12,692	\$3,958
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	3	*	*	*
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	119	\$27,866	\$24,634	\$8,798
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	91	\$16,743	\$12,938	\$10,093
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	120	\$32,723	\$26,432	\$13,659
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	22	\$12,605	\$12,534	\$516
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	106	\$18,048	\$13,852	\$9,774
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	87	\$15,420	\$14,367	\$2,594
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	268	\$20,485	\$17,438	\$9,415
ZIP:	532**						
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	35	\$18,029	\$13,905	\$11,552
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	224	\$20,752	\$15,634	\$10,368
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	934	\$33,778	\$28,065	\$11,841
079	Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc	Milwaukee	Н	260	\$14,846	\$13,443	\$4,428
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	133	\$16,797	\$12,365	\$9,007
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	206	\$26,426	\$23,885	\$6,894
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	189	\$22,712	\$20,234	\$9,101
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	59	\$24,051	\$18,233	\$10,861
ZIP:	537**						
063	St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	612	\$19,142	\$17,461	\$3,173
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	37	\$21,827	\$19,642	\$4,453
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	84	\$18,313	\$16,875	\$3,265
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	18	\$19,573	\$18,007	\$4,742
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	69	\$15,702	\$14,853	\$2,357
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	65	\$16,385	\$14,467	\$4,807
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	233	\$13,006	\$12,095	\$2,251
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	175	\$15,314	\$13,630	\$3,677
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	397	\$14,879	\$13,557	\$3,431

CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)	Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	544**						
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	252	\$21,937	\$16,401	\$11,346
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	455	\$15,647	\$14,565	\$3,240
308	Ascension St. Clare's Hospital	Weston	Н	332	\$14,082	\$13,635	\$3,427
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	43	\$15,849	\$15,699	\$2,782
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	47	\$11,794	\$10,662	\$2,717
ZIP:	547**						
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	66	\$11,609	\$11,157	\$1,925
029	Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	228	\$16,316	\$12,833	\$6,827
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	257	\$13,462	\$12,123	\$3,179
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	123	\$17,656	\$16,418	\$3,347
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	373	\$9,783	\$7,763	\$5,857
034	St. Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	212	\$30,070	\$30,879	\$16,621
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	95	\$11,220	\$8,093	\$7,358
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	81	\$16,394	\$15,463	\$4,613
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	106	\$19,583	\$16,975	\$5,341